## NEW TOWN KOLKATA DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY.



(A Statutory Authority under Government of West Bengal) 3, Major Arterial Road • New Town • Kolkata – 700156

Memo No:1439/NKDA/Engg-36/2010 Dated : 16 /8 /2010.

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Ref: NIT No. 03/EE/NKDA of 2010-11 circulated vide this office memo no. 1405/NKDA/Engg-36/2010 dt. 09.08.2010.

This is to notify that SI. No.01 of above NIT is kept in abeyance until further order due to certain unavoidable circumstances.

Executive-Engineer

New Town Kolkata Development Authority

Memo No: Dated: / /2010.

## Copy forwarded for information to :-

- 1. The Member Secy, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 2. The Chief Executive Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 3. The Director of Information (Information Division) Govt. of West Bengal, Deptt. of Information & Public Relation, Writers Building Block-I, Kolkata-700001, with a request to publish the notice in at least 2 daily news papers of one Bengali & English.
- 4. Finance Officer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 5. The Assistant Engineer, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 6. The Estimator/Accountant I and II / Cashier, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 7. P.A to the Chairman, New Town Kolkata Development Authority.
- 8. Office Notice Board.

Executive-Engineer

New Town Kolkata Development Authority